13-0724-PR1 July 24, 2013

APPROVE AMENDMENT TO CPOR#12-1009-CPOR-1545 CONTRACT AND EXTEND THE
AGREEMENT WITH RENAISSANCE LEARNING FOR ASSESSMENT SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve amendment of the current Agreement and extend the Agreement with Renaissance Learning to
provide assessment services to the Option Schools and Programs and the Department of Assessment at
a total cost not to exceed $132,160. Vendor was selected on a competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule
7-2 and approved by CPOR # 12-1009-CPOR-1545.

F ~nananaont a4 A0 L NQND AAR in nacaaaanidn atithndso 8 igeara=m~ ~Lftlhe cmandica oLl oL

L [———— . —'lﬁxj&f__ 1
t

additional funds will allow for services to support additional Option Schools and Programs. This July 2013
amendment is also necessary to change the end date of the agreement from October 31, 2013 to June

30, 2014. A written amendment to the Agreement is currently being negotiated. No payments above the
imitial amarint antharioad ki, 192 1000 CDOR 16848 chall ha mada inriar $a thae avariifian ~f the amandAmant



13-0724-PR1

EARLY TERMINATION RIGHT:
The Board shall have the right to terminate this agreement with 30 days written notice.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Y2 Ulanyos g Mgt gae M-~ din~alill_ae=rith asasannenat aslod ATAD Raediea MMebewnces ard

_

STAR Math Enterprise to the Option Schools and Programs in Chicago Public Schools via a customized
web-based Renaissance Place Real Time platform. The assessment is used on up to 11 different
campuses for a total of 2,075 students. With the amended contract, the assessment will be used on up to
20 different campuses for a total of 5,475 students The assessment will be used to track student skill

i i i N e T T 15 e

N RN P S SO SOy U] | SESSUUPY N S V'L DU ... Y1 DUV [N NN S S R W S S




13-0724-PR1

FINANCIAL.:
Fund 115, Unit 66301, LINC Alternative HS, FY13: $68,322
Fund 115, Unit 11210, Assessment, FY14: $63,838

CFDA#: Not Applicable

GENERAL CONDITIONS:
[ I— _

[ 7 I : 'I-JI‘AL__;_ 1y g e

—
RIQ/I 12 1 tha lnonactar Ranaralaf tha Mhiraann RAaard Af CAiiaatian hac tha Anithariby A ~AanA A AnrkAn
¢
1 .

sl

“‘m

investigations and-that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts - The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former

Damnesd mameadiares cdiirivney thhes arma scomnar neavian fallosadnsa axniradiar ar athvar fAarmnimafbian AfF thatr tarves af




